Clinton County Health Department Terms of Use

Website Privacy Policy

Welcome to the Clinton County Health Department (CCHD) website.

This privacy policy was last modified on 10/15/2015 and applies to this website, and any social media sites designed by CCHD.

This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from users of the Site. CCHD collects no personally identifiable information, such as your name, e-mail address, or Social Security number when you visit this website.

CCHD Telephone Numbers and Address Information

Analytical Services Used by CCHD

CCHD Sites use statistical or analytical services such as: Google Analytics, Google Analytics Demographics, Interest Reporting, Stat Counter, or others not listed here to collect information about website users. This information is used to personalize your experience, improve our website, and improve our customer service. Examples of information that *may* be collected include: the address of the website you came from prior to your visit, your IP address, your city, your age, gender and interests (as indicated by Google or Stat Counter).

CCHD is not responsible for the data collected by these analytical software applications, nor if the vendor *increases the items* that they collect from you.

Social Media Websites

CCHD maintains accounts on third-party websites such as popular social media channels, in order to better communicated and interact with residents of Clinton County. Such websites have separate and independent privacy policies which govern the use of your activity and information on these sites. CCHD therefore has no responsibility or liability for the content or activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of our site and welcome any feedback about these sites. Please see 'Social Media Terms of Use' for additional information.

Clinton County Health Department Terms of Use

Social Media Terms of Use

CCHD uses different social media websites, to display information or interact with the community. Below are the terms of use for such sites:

Where public comments are allowed, they are screened to insure that the content is productive. Unacceptable posts as defined below will be removed and the user may be blocked from participation in CCHD social media at the discretion of CCHD.

- Posting threats, obscenity, abusive language, sexually explicit material, and other material that would violate the law.
- Contains obscene or threatening language or discrimination (including hate speech) based on race, gender, sex, national origin, age, sexual orientation, marital status, religion, or disability;
- Contains inflammatory, extraneous or off-topic messages designed to elicit an emotional response or that does not contribute to a productive discussion;
- Promotes services or products (not including non-commercial links that are relevant to the post or comment); or
- Includes private phone numbers, email addresses, or postal addresses.

Comments made by other entities or individuals other than CCHD are not necessarily the opinions endorsed by CCHD.

Changes to Terms of Use and Privacy Policy Agreement

CCHD reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy from time to time without notification. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Clinton County Health Department Terms of Use

Questions

If you have questions regarding our terms of use or privacy policy, please contact our Agency Privacy Officer:

Clinton County Health Department Agency Privacy Officer 133 Margaret Street Plattsburgh, NY

Phone: (518) 565-4840 Fax: (518) 565-4717

HIPPA Privacy